
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 865

ANSWERED ON 21st JULY, 2022

PROPOSALS FROM BIHAR

865. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR

        Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Bihar regarding conversion of 135 kms road stretch from Sakri to Khagaria (via Dharaura, Biraul, Kusheshwar Asthan) into National Highway (NH) and widening of that stretch and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to construct a 22 kms link road along the alignment of this highway from Dharaura to Darbhanga in view of heavy traffic on the said road due to the airport and divisional headquaters in Darbhanga and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No such proposal is received from Government of Bihar.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

